



## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M)219/2020

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Kabindra Bhattacharyya.

Respondent : SPIO of the Directorate of Health Services.

Date of hearing : 12.4.2021 Date of order : 03.08.2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout.

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER

03.08.2021

- 1. The petitioner Sri Kabindra Bhattacharyya is absent. The public authority i.e. the SPIO of the Directorate of Health Services Sri Rajeeb Kumar Sharma, Addl. DHS and Sri Tapan Deka, Statistician (G) are present. However, the SPIO has submitted a written statement dated 22.3.2021 which is taken into case records.
- 2. The SPIO stated the required information has already been furnished to the petitioner.
- 3. The second appeal petition dated 4.9.2020 is hereby disposed off.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/ KP(M)219/2020

Dtd. 03.08.2021

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of Directorate of Health Services, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority of Directorate of Health Services. Hengrabari, Guwahati-36 for information.
- 3. Sri Kabindra Bhattacharyya, S/o- Late Chittaranjan Bhattarcharyya, C/o Iplex Ventures Pvt Ltd. Near Shankar Namghar, H.No-10, Above Basking Robbins, R.G. Baruah Road, PO- Zoo Road, Guwahati-24 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission